

Dear Sir:

In response to the Office Action dated January 10, 2005, please amend the application as follows:

IN THE SPECIFICATION:

On Page 1 in the title after “THIOCHROMENYL GROUP,” delete “AN ARYL OR HETEROARYL” and insert its place “A PYRIDYL”, as shown below in the amended paragraph and on a separate substitute sheet of page 1 of the application.

Amended Title:

AMINES SUBSTITUTED WITH A DIHYDRONAPHTHALENYL, CHROMENYL, OR THIOCHROMENYL GROUP, ~~AN ARYL OR HETEROARYL~~ A PYRIDYL GROUP AND AN ALKYL GROUP, HAVING RETINOID-LIKE BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY

On Page 1, in the first paragraph after “March 23, 2000” please delete “to be issued as” and insert now ; after “No.” please insert “6,613, 917”, as shown below in the amended paragraph and on a separate substitute sheet of page 1 of the application.

Amended Paragraph:

Cross-reference to related application:

The present application is a divisional of application serial number 09/533,680, filed on March 23, 2000, ~~to be issued as~~ now United States Patent No. 6,613,917.